Illinois law.
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Section 600.90  Billing and Collection of User Fees 

a)	LIS shall provide access to the computer data based on the completion of the Standard Contract for Access to the System and the payment of the annual fee set by the System.  The fee shall be based on a calendar year and may be prorated by the System. 

b)	The Report Subscription Service fee shall be based on a calendar year and may be prorated by the System. 

c)	Failure of a subscriber to reimburse LIS within 90 days of the billing date will result in the termination of service, unless an extension is appropriate. 

d)	If a monthly charge based on usage is applied the charges will be billed monthly by LIS. 

e)	The amounts collected shall be paid to the State Treasury for deposit in the State Treasury. 

(Source:  Amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 12531, effective July 20, 1990) 
